REQUIREMENT” and Section 3.E.5 of the ACVIM Specialty Manual for more information.) 

4. A fee in the amount of six hundred ten dollars in United States funds ($610.00 U.S.) payable to the American 

College of Veterinary Internal Medicine must be submitted online. If the application for the credentials is accepted, a 
fee of one thousand four hundred ninety-five dollars ($1,495.00 U.S.) will be required for the examination and must 
be submitted online by February 1, 2026. You must receive notification that your Credentials are accepted BEFORE 
you are eligible to register for the Oncology Specialty Exam. If, for any reason, the applicant is declared ineligible to